

CS 387/25

DEEPIKA AND ANR Vs. RADHA VERMA AND ORS

04.11.2025

Fresh suit is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.
(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode)

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Heard and perused the file.

On the oral request of counsel for plaintiffs, P-1 is appointed as next friend of P-2 (minor) till the time he attains majority.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of interim application to defendants through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 27.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.11.2025