

CS 387/25

DEEPIKA AND ANR Vs. RADHA VERMA AND ORS

01.07.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Be put up at 2:00 PM.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.07.2026

At 2:00 PM

Present: None for plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Perusal of record would show that none has been appearing for plaintiff for last many dates. None appears for plaintiff today despite repeated calls. PF not filed. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the present suit. Thus, the present suit is dismissed in default.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed off.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.07.2026